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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1441

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 12 SEPTEMBER 2014
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 16)

1441. Dr A Lotriet (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) Which travel agents has her department used during the period 1 April 2012 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) what is the quantum of funds spent with each of the specified travel agents in the specified period? NW1806E

---00000---
REPLY:

(a) For the financial year 2012/2013 the Department used the following travel agents, Travels with Flair; Rennies Travel and Atlantis Travel.

For the financial year 2013/2014 the Department used the following travel agents, Duma Travel and Rennies Travel.

(b) Refer to table below for the quantum of funds spent with each specific travel agents in the specific period. The total for the periods is R365 968 400.61.

THE QUANTUM FUNDS 2012/2013

Travel Agent Funds

Travel with Flair R 136 083 391.45

Rennies Travel R 43511 501.23

Atlantis Travel R 3938 151.44

Total R 183 539 056.12

THE QUANTUM FUNDS 2013/2014

Travel Agent Funds

Rennies Travel R 216 743 786.43

Duma Travel R 231 601 641.49

Total R 430 034 542,92
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